EXORCISING DEVILS FROM THE
THRONE
SA0 ToOME AND PRINCIPE IN THE

CHAOS OF DEMOCRATIZATION

A1BERTINO FrRANCISCO AND NUjOMA AGOSTINHO

Algora Publishing
New York



TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
This Edition
The International Context
The Regional Context The Gulf of Guinea
The Local Context ®
The Contents of the Book
Methodology/Analytical Approach
PART ONE: PARADISE AND HELL ON EARTH
CuaPTER I: THE PrOMISED LAND
Two Pieces of Land, One National Unit

A Heterogeneous People in Essence, One National Unit in
Feeling

One Nation, One History
CHAPTER 2: THE SHRINE OF EVIL: IMPRESSIONS AT A GLANCE
Faiths Behind the Scenes
An Evil Creed
The Creed of the Sao Toméan political elite
One Thousand Prophets of Misfortune

XV

20
24
29
33
36
37
70



Exorcising Devils from the Throne

President of Republic Pinto da Costa
President of Republic Miguel Trovoada
President of Republic Fradique de Menezes
Prime Minister Posser da Costa
Prime Minister Maria das Neves
Prime Minister Tomé da Vera Cruz
Prime Minister Patrice Trovoada
Prime Minister Rafael Branco
The Greatest Sins
Signs of a Fake Ideology
Remarks
ParRT Two: PERFORMING SO BADLY
CHAPTER 3: THE CLOWN'S PARTY
CHAPTER 4: STATE BANKRUPTCY
The Road to Bankruptey
Oil—Where’s the Money?
“New Friends” Out There
What Can “Friends” Do to Help?
PART THrEE: RisING FroM THE DEAD
CHAPTER 3: UNDERSTANDING THE PoriTicaL Crass
Understanding People’s Drivers
An Invincible Force
CuaPTER 6: THE ULTIMATE ASSIGNMENT
Raising a New Nation
Raising a New State
The Configuration of the Bodies
Admission to the NSS
The Transition Period
Ethics for a New State
CoNcLUsION
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

INDEX

xvi

70
74
78
80
80
81
82
83
83
100
108
13
115
123
125
130
136
137
141
143
145
148
151
153
199
203
204
209
210
217
221
223



