SÃO TOMÉ AND PRÍNCIPE IN THE CHAOS OF DEMOCRATIZATION

Albertino Francisco and Nujoma Agostinho

.

Algora Publishing New York

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction]
This Edition]
The International Context	2
The Regional Context The Gulf of Guinea	4
The Local Context	5
The Contents of the Book	10
Methodology/Analytical Approach	13
Part One: Paradise and Hell on Earth	13
Chapter I: The Promised Land	15
Two Pieces of Land, One National Unit	18
A Heterogeneous People in Essence, One National Unit in Feeling	20
One Nation, One History	24
Chapter 2: The Shrine of Evil: Impressions at a Glance	29
Faiths Behind the Scenes	33
An Evil Creed	36
The Creed of the São Toméan political elite	37
One Thousand Prophets of Misfortune	70

Exorcising Devils from the Throne

President of Republic Pinto da Costa	70
President of Republic Miguel Trovoada	74
President of Republic Fradique de Menezes	78
Prime Minister Posser da Costa	80
Prime Minister Maria das Neves	80
Prime Minister Tomé da Vera Cruz	81
Prime Minister Patrice Trovoada	82
Prime Minister Rafael Branco	83
The Greatest Sins	83
Signs of a Fake Ideology	100
Remarks	108
Part Two: Performing So Badly	113
Chapter 3: The Clown's Party	115
Chapter 4: State Bankruptcy	123
The Road to Bankruptcy	125
Oil—Where's the Money?	130
"New Friends" Out There	136
What Can "Friends" Do to Help?	137
PART THREE: RISING FROM THE DEAD	141
Chapter 5: Understanding the Political Class	143
Understanding People's Drivers	145
An Invincible Force	148
Chapter 6: The Ultimate Assignment	151
Raising a New Nation	153
Raising a New State	199
The Configuration of the Bodies	203
Admission to the NSS	204
The Transition Period	209
Ethics for a New State	210
Conclusion	217
Acknowledgments	221
INDEX	223